

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16421/2004

HIRALAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. S.S.S. Shinde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for fresh dasti service in

respect of respondent no. 6. The prayer is granted. Affidavit in proof of service shall be filed within

eight weeks.

RA KUMAR )

(B. SUDHEEND

TRAR

REGIS

ns